Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption;

R-13--31 RESOLUTOIN APPOINTING TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES FOR VARIOUS POSITIONS

WHEREAS, Monmouth County has a grant program which allows for hurricane damaged municipalities to apply for and receive funding to hire various temporary employees for up to a six month period in which the Borough of Highlands has applied for said grant; and

WHEREAS, the Borough will need to hire temporary employees to help get through the difficult time of rebuilding and getting the borough back together.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Highlands that the following people are hereby appointed to the following temporary positions and meet the requirements for said positions:

Public Works Repairer # of Openings: 5 at an hourly rate of \$11.50 per hour, 37.5 hours per week.

1. Anthony Johnson Full-time (40 Hours Per Week)

Office/Clerical # of Openings: 3 at an hourly rate of \$11.50 for two Full-Time for 37.5 hours per week and \$10.00 per hour for one part-time position for 20 hours per week.

1. Nancy O'Neil Part-Time

Hours: 20 – 30 hours per week

2. Edith Moskowizz Part-Time

Hours: 20 - 30 hours per week

3. Patty Parker Part-time

Hours: 20-30 hours per week

Volunteer Coordinator # of Openings: 1 at an hourly rate of \$12.00 per hour, 24 hours per week.

1. Michele Pezzullo Part-time Work Hours: 20-25 hours per week.

Custodial/Bldg Maintenance # of Openings: 1 at an hourly rate of \$12.00 per hour, 37.5 hours per week.

| 1 | Full-time |
|---|-----------|
| | |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these appointments will be for a six month period effective immediately.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that temporary appointments do not include any benefits.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said appointments are subject to the approval by the Monmouth County Work Force Development.

Seconded by Mr. Redmond and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: January 16, 2013

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-13-31 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on January 16, 2013.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK